MONTSERRAT STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS S.R.O. 70 OF 2015

SUPREME COURT (MASTERS) (AMENDMENT) ORDER

ARRANGEMENT OF ORDER

1.	Citation	2
	Commencement	
3	Amendment of section 18	2

Montserrat

Supreme Court (Masters) (Amendment) Order, 2015 S. R.O. 70 of 2015

MONTSERRAT STATUTORY RULES AND ORDERS S.R.O. 70 OF 2015

SUPREME COURT (MASTERS) (AMENDMENT) ORDER

THE SUPREME COURT (MASTERS) (AMENDMENT) ORDER 2015 MADE BY THE CHIEF JUSTICE WITH THE CONCURRENCE OF THE PRIME MINISTERS, PREMIERS AND CHIEF MINISTERS OF ALL THE STATES AND TERRITORIES IN EXERCISE OF THE POWER CONFERRED UNDER SECTION 12(1) OF THE SUPREME COURT ORDER 1967 (S.I. NO. 223 OF 1967).

1. Citation

This Order may be cited as the Supreme Court (Masters) (Amendment) Order 2015.

2. Commencement

This Order is deemed to have come into force on 1 July, 2015.

3. Amendment of section 18

The Supreme Court (Masters) Order 2008 (S.I. No. 4 of 2008) is amended by deleting section 18 and substituting the following:

"18. Housing Allowance

A Master shall be paid housing allowance as set out under Schedule 1.".

Montserrat

Supreme Court (Masters) (Amendment) Order, 2015 S. R.O. 70 of 2015

Made this 21st day of December, 2015.

(Sgd.) Dame Janice M. Pereira **CHIEF JUSTICE**

Published by the Clerk of Cabinet by exhibition at the Office of the Legislature, Farara Plaza, Brades, this 4th day of January, 2016.

(Sgd.) Marjorie Smith CLERK OF CABINET